## AGENDA JOHNSON COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD

#### **December 1, 2021**

# Johnson County Administration Building, 913 S Dubuque Street, Iowa City, IA 52240 1st Floor Meeting Room (Betty Sass Room) 5:30 PM

This meeting may be conducted as an electronic meeting pursuant to Iowa Code Section 21.8 in the event that a quorum of the Johnson County Conservation Board is not available to participate in person. Those members participating electronically will do so by conference or video call. Conference or video call participants will link in to the location described above at 5:30 pm. on December 1<sup>st</sup>, 2021. All comments and votes by such members shall be audible to the public.

The Johnson County Conservation Board will discuss the following items of business and may take formal action on them at this scheduled meeting.

DISCU	JSSION BY PUBLIC:
DIREC	CTOR'S COMMENTS:
BUSIN	NESS:
Agend	a Items:
1.	Public Hearing to receive comments on the plans, specifications, form of contract and cost estimate for improvements to the entry at Cedar River Crossing and the Sutliff Bridge and construction of a latrine facility.
	TO: ALL RESIDENTS OF JOHNSON COUNTY, IOWA, ALL TAXPAYERS OF SAID COUNTY AND ANY INTERESTED PERSONS TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
	Notice is hereby given that at 5:30 PM, Central Time on December 1, 2021, at the Johnson County Administration Bldg, 1st Floor - Betty Sass Room, 913 South Dubuque Street, Iowa City, IA 52240, there will be a public hearing on the proposed plans, specifications, form of contract, and estimated cost of the project. Any persons interested may appear and file objections to the proposed plans, specifications, form of contract, or cost of such improvement.
	The following is a description of the Work: The project consists of providing a latrine, parking lot, and orientation kiosk at the entry to the Cedar River Crossing. In addition, improvements will be made to the drive and parking at the west end of the Sutliff Bridge. Improvements will require earthwork, utility distribution, paving, and installation of a latrine restroom.
	The location of the project is as follows:
	5473 Sutliff Road NE Solon, IA 52333

Proposed drawings, specifications, and form of contract may be examined at the office of the Conservation Board of Johnson County, Administrative Office, 2048 Highway 6 NW, Oxford, IA or Johnson County Administration Building, Johnson County Auditor Office, 913 S Dubuque Street, Suite 101, Iowa City, IA 52240, during the hours of 7:45 AM to 4:00 PM, Monday through Friday.

Published by order of the Johnson County Conservation Board.

/s/ Gene Zdrazil, President, Johnson County Conservation Board

2. Discussion/Action – Resolution to release the plans and specifications for bidding on the entry project at Cedar River Crossing and the west side of the Sutliff Bridge as described in Agenda item 1.

### ANNOUNCEMENTS/CORRESPONDENCE:

 $Next\ Regular\ Meeting\ of\ the\ Conservation\ Board-Tuesday,\ December\ 21^{st},\ 2021,\ at\ the\ Johnson\ County\ Administration\ Bldg.,\ Iowa\ City,\ IA$ 

### ADJOURNMENT: